
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Alabama 282 285 567 -9
2  Virginia 279 291 570 -6
3  Augusta  283 289 572 -4
4  Kennesaw State 278 299 577 +1
5  Georgia 290 289 579 +3
6  Purdue 277 303 580 +4
7  Baylor 282 300 582 +6
8  Louisville 289 296 585 +9
9  UNCG 287 299 586 +10
10  Charlotte 285 302 587 +11
11  Missouri 288 307 595 +19
12  Mercer  293 314 607 +31
13  South Alabama 316 302 618 +42

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Lee McCoy  Georgia 70  67  137  -7 
T1    Jimmy Stanger  Virginia 69  68  137  -7 
T3    Luis Fernando Barco  Purdue 65  74  139  -5 
T3    Derek Bard  Virginia 68  71  139  -5 
T3    Fredrik Nilehn  Kennesaw State 66  73  139  -5 
T6    Tom Lovelady  Alabama 70  70  140  -4 
T6    Matthew Perrine  Baylor 65  75  140  -4 
T6    Robin Petersson  Augusta  69  71  140  -4 
T9    Broc Everett  Augusta  68  73  141  -3 
T9    Davis Riley  Alabama 70  71  141  -3 
T11    Chris Guglielmo  Kennesaw State 70  72  142  -2 
T11    Robby Shelton  Alabama 70  72  142  -2 
T13    Jake Fendt *  Kennesaw State 71  72  143  -1 
T13    J.D. Lehman  Louisville 74  69  143  -1 
T13    Sepp Straka  Georgia 71  72  143  -1 
T16    Bryce Hendrix  UNCG 66  78  144  E 
T16    Tye Waller *  Georgia 73  71  144  E 
T16    Victor Wiggins  Charlotte 69  75  144  E 
T19    Maverick Antcliff  Augusta  72  73  145  +1 
T19    Keegan de Lange  Louisville 69  76  145  +1 
T19    Garrett May  Baylor 71  74  145  +1 
T19    Robin Sciot-Siegrist  Louisville 71  74  145  +1 
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Linger Longer Invitational
Great Waters Golf Course

Championship Tees 
Dates: Mar 20 - Mar 22 



 
1 2   Team Scores  

T4  1   Alabama 282  285       567  -9 
3  2   Virginia 279  291       570  -6 
6  3   Augusta  283  289       572  -4 
2  4   Kennesaw State 278  299       577  +1 

11  5   Georgia 290  289       579  +3 
1  6   Purdue 277  303       580  +4 

T4  7   Baylor 282  300       582  +6 
10  8   Louisville 289  296       585  +9 
8  9   UNCG 287  299       586  +10 
7  10   Charlotte 285  302       587  +11 
9  11   Missouri 288  307       595  +19 

12  12   Mercer  293  314       607  +31 
13  13   South Alabama 316  302       618  +42 
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Dates: Mar 20 - Mar 22 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T14 T1   Lee McCoy  Georgia  70  67       137  -7   
T7 T1   Jimmy Stanger  Virginia  69  68       137  -7   
T5 T3   Derek Bard  Virginia  68  71       139  -5   
T1 T3   Luis Fernando Barco  Purdue  65  74       139  -5   
T3 T3   Fredrik Nilehn  Kennesaw State  66  73       139  -5   
T14 T6   Tom Lovelady  Alabama  70  70       140  -4   
T7 T6   Robin Petersson  Augusta  69  71       140  -4   
T1 T6   Matthew Perrine  Baylor  65  75       140  -4   
T14 T9   Davis Riley  Alabama  70  71       141  -3   
T5 T9   Broc Everett  Augusta  68  73       141  -3   
T14 T11   Robby Shelton  Alabama  70  72       142  -2   
T14 T11   Chris Guglielmo  Kennesaw State  70  72       142  -2   
T42 T13   J.D. Lehman  Louisville  74  69       143  -1   
T22 T13   Sepp Straka  Georgia  71  72       143  -1   
T22 T13   Jake Fendt *  Kennesaw State  71  72       143  -1   
T3 T16   Bryce Hendrix  UNCG  66  78       144  E   
T7 T16   Victor Wiggins  Charlotte  69  75       144  E   
T37 T16   Tye Waller *  Georgia  73  71       144  E   
T29 T19   Maverick Antcliff  Augusta  72  73       145  +1   
T22 T19   Garrett May  Baylor  71  74       145  +1   
T22 T19   Robin Sciot-Siegrist  Louisville  71  74       145  +1   
T7 T19   Jarle Volden  Purdue  69  76       145  +1   
T7 T19   Keegan de Lange  Louisville  69  76       145  +1   
T42 T24   Josh Stockwell  UNCG  74  72       146  +2   
T14 T24   Tyler Hitchner *  Alabama  70  76       146  +2   
T7 T24   Thomas Walsh  Virginia  69  77       146  +2   
T29 T27   Tyler Young  Charlotte  72  75       147  +3   
T29 T27   Seth Gandy  Charlotte  72  75       147  +3   
T29 T27   Jake McGlone  UNCG  72  75       147  +3   
T29 T27   Jerry Ren  Mercer  72  75       147  +3   
T37 T27   Andreas Gjesteby  Baylor  73  74       147  +3   
T7 T27   Austin Eoff  Purdue  69  78       147  +3   
T42 T33   Linus Lilliedahl  Missouri  74  74       148  +4   
T14 T33   Hayden Buckley  Missouri  70  78       148  +4   
T56 T33   Jake Marriott  Augusta  76  72       148  +4   
T56 T33   Dru Love  Alabama  76  72       148  +4   
T42 T33   Emmanuel Kountakis  Augusta  74  74       148  +4   
T50 T33   Peter Staalbo  South Alabama  75  73       148  +4   
T22 T33   Teremoana Beaucousin  Kennesaw State  71  77       148  +4   
T29 T40   Thomas Rowland  Charlotte  72  77       149  +5   
T50 T40   Greyson Sigg  Georgia  75  74       149  +5   
T29 T40   Carlos Segura Oliva *  Kennesaw State  72  77       149  +5   
T22 T40   Wyatt Larkin  Kennesaw State  71  78       149  +5   
T50 T44   Luke Haithcock  UNCG  75  75       150  +6   

T37 T44   Freddy Andersen  Baylor  73  77       150  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T14 T44   Brennan Bogdanovich  Mercer  70  80       150  +6   
T50 T44   Brian Carlson  Purdue  75  75       150  +6   
T42 T44   Zach Healy  Georgia  74  76       150  +6   
T22 T49   Matt Echelmeier  Missouri  71  80       151  +7   
T42 T49   Hunter Shattuck *  Baylor  74  77       151  +7   
T56 T49   Danny Walker  Virginia  76  75       151  +7   
T37 T49   Ashton Poole  Virginia  73  78       151  +7   
T37 T53   Euan Walker  Missouri  73  79       152  +8   
T29 T53   Jonathan Hardee  Alabama  72  80       152  +8   
T50 T53   Erik Dulik  Louisville  75  77       152  +8   
T56 T56   Cooper Brown *  Augusta  76  77       153  +9   
T68 T56   Jason Mendel  South Alabama  78  75       153  +9   
T56 T56   Pablo Rodriguez-Tabernero  Kennesaw State  76  77       153  +9   
T50 T59   Nicolas Manifacier  Charlotte  75  79       154  +10   
T62 T59   Taylor Coalson  UNCG  77  77       154  +10   
T68 T59   Riley Davis *  UNCG  78  76       154  +10   
T42 T59   Sean Smothers  Mercer  74  80       154  +10   
T42 T59   Stuart Macdonald  Purdue  74  80       154  +10   
T62 64   Jack Larkin  Georgia  77  78       155  +11   
T70 T65   Preston Fleenor  Missouri  80  76       156  +12   
T62 T65   Justin Connelly  Mercer  77  79       156  +12   
T70 67   Simon Zach  Louisville  80  77       157  +13   
T62 68   Braden Bailey  Baylor  77  81       158  +14   
76 T69   Brooks Rabren  South Alabama  85  75       160  +16   

T62 T69   Jeffrey Heinicka *  Mercer  77  83       160  +16   
T74 71   Matt Beringer *  Georgia  83  78       161  +17   
T74 72   Matthew Sheehan  South Alabama  83  79       162  +18   
T62 T73   Hayes Rule  Mercer  77  86       163  +19   
T70 T73   Daniel Jansen  South Alabama  80  83       163  +19   
T56 T73   Nick McLaughlin *  Virginia  76  87       163  +19   
73 76   Stanton Schorr *  Mercer  81  84       165  +21   
77 77   Tim Hanzelko *  Mercer  86  88       174  +30   
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Linger Longer Invitational
Great Waters Golf Course

Championship Tees 
Dates: Mar 20 - Mar 22 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Alabama 282 285 567

T6 Tom Lovelady (3) 70 70 140

T9 Davis Riley (2) 70 71 141

T11 Robby Shelton (1) 70 72 142

T33 Dru Love (5) 76 72 148

T53 Jonathan Hardee (4) 72 80 152

2 Virginia 279 291 570

T1 Jimmy Stanger (1) 69 68 137

T3 Derek Bard (3) 68 71 139

T24 Thomas Walsh (4) 69 77 146

T49 Danny Walker (2) 76 75 151

T49 Ashton Poole (5) 73 78 151

3 Augusta 283 289 572

T6 Robin Petersson (1) 69 71 140

T9 Broc Everett (4) 68 73 141

T19 Maverick Antcliff (2) 72 73 145

T33 Jake Marriott (3) 76 72 148

T33 Emmanuel Kountakis (5) 74 74 148

4 Kennesaw State 278 299 577

T3 Fredrik Nilehn (2) 66 73 139

T11 Chris Guglielmo (1) 70 72 142

T33 Teremoana Beaucousin (5) 71 77 148

T40 Wyatt Larkin (3) 71 78 149

T56 Pablo Rodriguez-Tabernero (4) 76 77 153

5 Georgia 290 289 579

T1 Lee McCoy (1) 70 67 137

T13 Sepp Straka (4) 71 72 143

T40 Greyson Sigg (2) 75 74 149

T44 Zach Healy (3) 74 76 150

64 Jack Larkin (5) 77 78 155

6 Purdue 277 303 580

T3 Luis Fernando Barco (3) 65 74 139

T19 Jarle Volden (5) 69 76 145

T27 Austin Eoff (1) 69 78 147

T44 Brian Carlson (4) 75 75 150

T59 Stuart Macdonald (2) 74 80 154

7 Baylor 282 300 582

T6 Matthew Perrine (4) 65 75 140

T19 Garrett May (5) 71 74 145

T27 Andreas Gjesteby (1) 73 74 147

T44 Freddy Andersen (2) 73 77 150

68 Braden Bailey (3) 77 81 158
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Louisville 289 296 585

T13 J.D. Lehman (3) 74 69 143

T19 Robin Sciot-Siegrist (1) 71 74 145

T19 Keegan de Lange (2) 69 76 145

T53 Erik Dulik (5) 75 77 152

67 Simon Zach (4) 80 77 157

9 UNCG 287 299 586

T16 Bryce Hendrix (3) 66 78 144

T24 Josh Stockwell (5) 74 72 146

T27 Jake McGlone (2) 72 75 147

T44 Luke Haithcock (4) 75 75 150

T59 Taylor Coalson (1) 77 77 154

10 Charlotte 285 302 587

T16 Victor Wiggins (2) 69 75 144

T27 Seth Gandy (1) 72 75 147

T27 Tyler Young (4) 72 75 147

T40 Thomas Rowland (3) 72 77 149

T59 Nicolas Manifacier (5) 75 79 154

11 Missouri 288 307 595

T33 Linus Lilliedahl (1) 74 74 148

T33 Hayden Buckley (3) 70 78 148

T49 Matt Echelmeier (4) 71 80 151

T53 Euan Walker (2) 73 79 152

T65 Preston Fleenor (5) 80 76 156

12 Mercer 293 314 607

T27 Jerry Ren (1) 72 75 147

T44 Brennan Bogdanovich (4) 70 80 150

T59 Sean Smothers (2) 74 80 154

T65 Justin Connelly (3) 77 79 156

T73 Hayes Rule (5) 77 86 163

13 South Alabama 316 302 618

T33 Peter Staalbo (1) 75 73 148

T56 Jason Mendel (3) 78 75 153

T69 Brooks Rabren (4) 85 75 160

72 Matthew Sheehan (5) 83 79 162

T73 Daniel Jansen (2) 80 83 163
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T13 Jake Fendt (Kennesaw State) 71 72 143

T16 Tye Waller (Georgia) 73 71 144

T24 Tyler Hitchner (Alabama) 70 76 146

T40 Carlos Segura Oliva (Kennesaw State) 72 77 149

T49 Hunter Shattuck (Baylor) 74 77 151

T56 Cooper Brown (Augusta ) 76 77 153

T59 Riley Davis (UNCG) 78 76 154

T69 Jeffrey Heinicka (Mercer ) 77 83 160

71 Matt Beringer (Georgia) 83 78 161

T73 Nick McLaughlin (Virginia) 76 87 163

76 Stanton Schorr (Mercer ) 81 84 165

77 Tim Hanzelko (Mercer ) 86 88 174
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